

MONDAY, JUNE 6, 1988, CONTINUED

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Election Board for analysis, report and recommendation on June 13, 1988. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Parks, to approve the bid award for Golf Course Equipment for the South Lakes Golf Course to Paul Blakeney Company to be purchased outright in the amount of \$2,520.00, Riverside Tractor, Inc. to be purchased outright in the total amount of \$36,530.82 and Oklahoma Turf & Irrigation to be purchased on 5-year lease/purchase in the total payout cost amount of \$186,974.00. All items were selected based on meeting exact specifications per bid, and all are the lowest and best bid meeting specifications. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 122148)

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, on behalf of Treasurer, to approve the bid award for Envelopes, to Love Envelopes, Inc., lowest bidder meeting all specifications and bidding all items required in the amount of \$15,302.31. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 122149)

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, on behalf of Treasurer, to approve the bid award for Continuous Data Processing Forms to Systems, Service & Supplies, Inc., lowest bidder meeting all specifications and bid all items required in the amount of \$20,359.85. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 122150)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Assessor and Data, to approve the bid award for one (1) Used IBM 3380 DASD Model B04 with Cable to an IBM 3380, Model AA4 to Information Processing Systems, Inc. in the total amount of \$9,325.00, lowest and best bid. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 122151)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Parks, to approve bid amendment for Weathashade Windscreen awarded to BSN Corporation now be awarded to Passon's Sports in the amount of \$995.00, because of their lesser delivery time. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 122152)

Moved by Selph, seconded by Rice, on behalf of Engineers, to approve Change Order #5 on Tulsa County Golf Facilities for a total add to contract with Armstrong Builders in the amount of \$7,834.00. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 122153)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to approve gasoline and diesel fuel quotes for the week ending June 10, 1988. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 122154)